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John Akude john.akude@die-gdi.de 

I am relatively new to the topic and researching generally on all issues. 
However, I may be particularly interested in the conceptualization of 
knowledge and the relationship(s) between knowledge, development 
and innovation. Further interests are the policies and practices of the 
World Bank in this area as well as the K4D policies of OECD members. Germany German Development Institute 

Sophie Alvarez b.sophie.alvarez@gmail.com  

Cali, Colombia CIAT 

Chelsea Babcock chelsea@makingcents.com 

I've worked in the knowledge management space for a little over a year 
and a half, so still very knew to KM. My experience has been more with 
external KM work. I provide support on an annual conference that 
convenes stakeholders to discuss best practices and what has and 
hasn't worked for them in their programs and policy making. I've also 
has some small exposure to monitoring and evaluating KM work.   
  

Washington, DC Making Cents International 

Jeremy Bailey jebailey@worldvision.org 

Facilitating a community of practice. 
Document sharing. 
Managing websites. 

Washington, D.C., USA World Vision International 

John Bakum jb755@cornell.edu 

I am new to organized KM but I believe learning more about will assist 
the international projects I work on. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Ithaca, NY USA Cornell University 

KM4Dev 2013: Taking Stock on Knowledge Management for Development  
July 29 - July 31, 2013 @ REI, Seattle, WA, USA 



Zachary Baquet zbaquet@gmail.com I have participated in generation, capture, and dissemination aspects. I 
have worked on training development and implementation for USAID 
staff, managed web site design and implementation, use of social 
media to facilitate knowledge exchange, communities of practice, and 
on mainstreaming of KM practices into organizations.  

Beltsville, MD, USA 
USAID Bureau for Food 

Security 

Melissa Bator mjb@umail.ucsb.edu 

Peer production, online collaboration/participation 

Santa Barbara, CA--USA University of California, Santa 
Barbara 

Denise Beaulieu beaulieu.denise@bell.net 

Knowledge mapping, knowledge management strategies, identification 
of best practices, cross-cultural aspects of knowledge sharing, 
facilitation of communities of practice Gatineau, Canada Consultant, Self-employed 

Lissette Bernal-Cruz lbernalcruz@rockfound.org 

Development and implementation of KM  strategies; Facilitating use of 
web-based tools for enhanced knowledge flow; Designing information 
architecture ; Fostering and supporting a community of practice and 
online community for global reproductive health professionals; 
Provision of technical and managerial support for product development 

New York, NY - US The Rockefeller Foundation 

Piers Bocock p.bocock@cgiar.org 

Needs assessments; KM program design for low and middle income 
countries; Communities of Practice; (appropriate) ICT4Dev; content 
curation, synthesis, and delivery. Montpellier, France CGIAR Consortium 

Katie Bucien kbucien@tnc.org 

• Online platforms, processes/technology for learning networks/CoP 
• Knowledge capture, sharing and application - principles and methods 

Washington, D.C. USA The Nature Conservancy 

Natalie Campbell ncampbell@msh.org 

Network Mapping for project design and evaluation, guiding 
Communities of Practice, process methods like peer assists, river of 
life, graphic facilitation, world cafe etc. Platforms - electronic 
newsletters, intranet, eluminate, social networking, mobile phone use 
for knowledge sharing.  Most recently - the application of learning 
organization theories. 

Washington DC, USA Management Sciences for 
Health 

Rachel Cardone rachel.cardone@gmail.com 

 
Monitoring, evaluation, learning, setting up collaborative work 
environments, organizational development, systems analysis 

 Seattle, US Self-employed 
Abby Clobridge aclobridge@clobridgeconsulting.com 

libraries, taxonomy development, Open Access & Open Knowledge, 
metadata, information/content management, folksonomies 

 

Durham, NC, USA Clobridge Consulting 



Patrick Coonan coonanfsn@gmail.com 

Communities of practice, online communities 

USA TOPS/FSN Network 

Daniel Cooney d.cooney@cgiar.org  

Indonesia Center for International 
Forestry Research 

Sarah Crass scrass@worldvision.org 

CoPs are my area of expertise!  For the last 5 years, I have managed 
the Global Health, Nutrition and HIV CoP for World Vision.      

 

Federal Way, WA, USA World Vision International 

Anna Curtner anna.curtner@international.gc.ca 

I am relatively new to the field, but through my job I am working on 
knowledge management strategies and frameworks within our 
development agency. Communities of practice and thematic networks, 
online collaboration and social networking, facilitation, links to 
information management and knowledge portals, support evidence-
based decision-making with knowledge.  

Ottawa/Gatineau, Canada 
Foreign Affairs Trade and 
Development Canada - 
Development Section 

Michael Dougherty michael.s.dougherty@gmail.com 

Environment and development - organizational knowledge 
management; technology for knowledge sharing;  

Seattle, USA/Asia IUCN and others 

Ese Emerhi eemerhi@worldbank.org 

I have worked in international exchanges with government institutions 
and individuals between the US and select countries. Currently, I run 
and manage the WBI's work around developing and sustaining 
communities of practice for knowledge exchange. 

 

Washington, DC/USA The World Bank Institute 

Janique Francis janique_francis@yahoo.com 

I don't have a lot of experience with KM in context of intl. development, 
so this trip will be a chance for me to learn from others. 

Arlington, Virginia The Nature Conservancy 

Paolo Ficarelli paolo.ficarelli@gatesfoundation.org  

 
 

Seattle, WA, USA Bill and Melinda Gates 
Foundation 



Grace Gabala - 
Masse grace.gabala@unwomen.org 

I am currently working as a communications and knowledge 
Management specialist. 

New York UN Women 

Norma Garza ngarza@worldbank.org 

 
Development and implementation of KM and learning strategies; 
Manage Online Communities of Practice and networks. Design and 
implementation of innovative community engagement and K capturing 
mechanisms such as online competitions/ challenges, book sprints. 
  

Washington, DC USA World Bank Institute 

Willow Gerber willowgerber@gmail.com 

Supporting Learning Centers; synthesizing information (capturing, 
adapting, and creating); tools & resource databases; documentation; 
SWOT analysis.  

 
USA Management Sciences for 

Health (MSH) 

Helen Gillman h.gillman@ifad.org  

Rome, Italy 
International Fund for 

Agricultural Development 
(IFAD) 

Renée Giroux rgiroux@fcm.ca 

 
I have been involved in KM for about 10 years. I have been responsible 
for putting in place our Knowledge Management Unit and ensuring we 
are building and sharing a body of knowledge around municipal 
development that builds on the best practices we are developing with 
our overseas partners through our international development projects. 
  

Ottawa,  Canada Federation of Canadian 
Municipalities 

Philipp Grunewald p.grunewald@lboro.ac.uk 

Knowledge Sharing and Exchange, Good practice capture, Social 
Networks, M&E, Business Communications, Relationships 

Loughborough, UK Loughborough University 

Nina Hadley nhadley@tnc.org 

 
Lessons Learned Capture and Dissemination, Learning/Practice 
Networks, Community of Practice, Curriculum Development, Toolkit 
creation, Web-based learning, local and community Capacity Building, 
Outcomes Measures 
Exp is in the international conservation context 
  

Seattle, USA The Nature Conservancy 

Juergen Hagmann Jurgen.Hagmann@picoteam.org  

Pretoria, South Africa PICOTEAM 



Peter Hobby phobby@gmail.com Collaboration platforms, strategic planning, online facilitation 
(communities/workgroups), small group facilitation  (AARs, Open 
Space, Knowledge Cafes etc), information/data management Washington D.C, USA MSH 

Leia Isanhart 
Balima leia.isanhart-balima@crs.org 

Documenting and sharing lessons learned associated with project 
close-out 
Setting up online libraries for archiving and sharing key project 
documents across consortium members  

 
Baltimore, USA Catholic Relief Services 

Carey Kluttz ckluttz@worldbank.org 

Communities of practice, knowledge products,KM tools, 

Washington DC USA World Bank Institute 

Petr Kosina kosina.petr@gmail.com 

social media, library/repositories, open access, meeting facilitation, 
CMS,  

Berkeley, CA, USA Intl. Maize and Wheat 
Improvement Center 

Jenny Lah jenny.lah@gatesfoundation.org 

Basics of KM and ICT (social networking, etc.), KM strategies like 
knowledge brokering, repositories, storytelling; packaging 

Seattle, USA Bill & Melinda Gates 
Foundation 

Lucie Lamoureux llamoureux@bellanet.org 

 
Applying and coaching on KM/KS methods and tools, KM strategy 
development, developing/maintaining communities of practice, social 
networking, facilitation. Brussels, Belgium KM4D Associates 

Nicole Lefore n.lefore@cgiar.org 

knowledge networks 
research into use (agriculture) 
learning alliances 
innovation platforms 

 
Pretoria, South Africa IWMI/CGIAR 

Jessica Lustbader jlustbader@fintrac.com 

I am familiar with the basic concepts and applications of KM4D and 
have been following along on the list-serve for quite some time out of 
my own interest; however, for the first time, KM is becoming part of my 
job, and I want to learn more about actually implementing the concepts. St. Thomas, USVI Fintrac 

Aimee Maron amaron@ua-icaa.org 

KM strategies design with int and ext components. Design & 
implementation of info mngmnt systems (intranets, taxonomy 
development), and other tech tools to support collaboration and co-
creation (Google Drive, webinars). Development of Infographics, 
articles, etc. Development of systematizations,lessons learned studies.  

 

Quito, Ecuador ICAA - International 
Resources Group 



Sara Mascola smascola@tnc.org 

Network building, capacity building with local communities, resource 
development/knowledge capture 

Arlington, VA, USA The Nature Conservancy 

Olivia Millard omillard@att.net 

Local capacity development, learning networks, conservation and 
project management essentials for local staff, leadership development, 
challenges of connectivity, issues of language and cultural differences. 

Santa Cruz, CA USA The Nature Conservancy 

Linda Morris linda_morris11495@yahoo.com 

Designed team and organizational KM processes, knowledge 
repositories, knowledge maps and knowledge metrics within 
international companies. 
 
Started ASTD's KM Network Modest Town, VA, US 

Adult Development Associates; 
President American Association of 
Adult and Continuing Education; 

Faculty VA Tech and University of 
St. Francis 

Jacques Nadeau ekatz@fcm.ca  
 

Otawa, ON, Canada FCM 

Carolina Ravinskas carolina.ravinskas@cardno.com 

--KM strategy development 
--KM tools launch and training 
--Establishing/maintaining KS web portals and intranets  
--Integration between strategic communications and knowledge 
management 

 
Washington, DC - USA Cardno Emerging Markets 

Jan 
Willem Rosenboom janwillem.rosenboom@gatesfo

undation.org 

Water and sanitation program area: from informal learning to horizontal 
learning exchanges, exchange visits and other approaches through to 
formal research and publication. 

Seattle, USA Bill & Melinda Gates 
Foundation 

Reza Salim info@amadergram.org 

Health Communication; uses of technologies in rural health system 
development; mHealth 

Dhaka, Bangladesh Amader Gram ICTs for 
development 

Sarah Schmidt sschmidt@msh.org 

Use of social media for engagement and communications, development 
and facilitation of communities of practice, knowledge curation and 
product development (vignettes, videos, photo blogs, etc). 

 
 

Arlington, VA Management Sciences for 
Health (MSH) 



Johannes Schunter johannes.schunter@gmail.com 

Communities of Practice & Knowledge Networks; Corporate Social 
Networking & KM Platforms; Public Social Media Tools for KM; Online 
Collaboration; Crowd-sourcing; KM needs assessment; Standard KM 
process & tools (Peer assists, After-action reviews, etc) New York, USA United Nations Development 

Programme 

Pete Shelton p.shelton@cgiar.org 

web/social media strategy, blogging, library/database management, 
data visualization tools, online collaboration tools (e.g., wikis, Google 
Drive, group spaces) 

Bend, OR, USA Intl Food Policy Research 
Institute (IFPRI) 

Jessica Silverthorne jessica.silverthorne@crs.org 

Capturing lessons learned, developing capacity statements. 
 

Seattle, WA USA Catholic Relief Services 

Ralene Simmons ralene.simmons@gatesfoundation.org 

Online Community Management; Enterprise vs. Grassroots knowledge 
flow approaches 

Seattle, USA Bill & Melinda Gates 
Foundation 

Judy Spunt judy.spunt@gatesfoundation.org 

 

Seattle, USA BMGF 
Simone Staiger s.staiger@cgiar.org 

Knowledge sharing 
Social media 
Stakeholder engagement 
KM and learning  Colombia CIAT 

Tara Sullivan tsulliva@jhuccp.org 

Knowledge needs assessment  
KM monitoring and evaluation 

Baltimore, MD JHU CCP 

Sophie Treinen sophie.treinen@fao.org 

Experience Capitalization or systematization. Lessons learning. Good 
practices. Knowledge sharing methodologies 

Italy 
Food and Agriculture 

Organization of the United 
Nations 

Kristie Urich kristie_urich@wvi.org Water, sanitation and hygiene 

Federal Way, WA, USA World Vision International 

Camilo Villa k@camilovilla.com 

Learning, communities of practices, facilitation, web 2.0 

Bogota, Colombia Tribus & Nómadas 



Nancy White nancyw@fullcirc.com 

Knowledge sharing, capacity building, social media, building 
communities and networks, CoPs, facilitation, graphic facilitation, 
causing trouble, chocolate Seattle and the World Full Circle 

Ethan Wong ethan.wong@gatesfoundation.org 

Communities of Practice, Social Network Analysis, Benchmarking 
Exchanges, Social Media, Knowledge Networks 

Seattle, USA Bill & Melinda Gates 
Foundation 

Amanda Wrona 
Meadows awrona@tnc.org  

Savannah, GA, USA The Nature Conservancy 

Megan Zandstra meganzandstra@me.com 

Making research outputs more accessible on the CIAT website and 
document repository and how we might catalogue and make accessible 
outputs of differing formats (web tools, videos, slideshows, etc).  
I am a librarian, with training in cataloguing, standardized vocabulary, 
information-seeking behavior and database design. I blog. 

Cali, Colombia CIAT 

 


